10/17/25, 1:43 PM

Match Details

Match:
Challengers vs Royal Monks

Played At:
Evans Park

Date:
09/21/2025 11:15 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B 4s  6s
Kalyan Galipalli 36 24 4 2
Vijay Dasari 19 21 2 0
Raviraj Dhanasekaran 18 17 2 0
Match Officials

No Name

1 Mahendran Erunkundram Santhanam (Royal Monks)
2 Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers)
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SR
150.00
90.48
105.88

Score Card PDF

Match Result

Toss:

Challengers won the toss and elected to bat

Total:
Challengers 107/8 (16.0 Overs)
Royal Monks 43/11 (10.4 Overs)

Result:
Challengers won by 64 Runs

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name 0]
Ramesh Sharath Pabbu 24
S Karthikeyan 4.0
Omesh Gadhave 3.0
Role
Captain
Captain

R W
5 6
22 4
9 3
Signature

Eco

1.88
5.50
3.00
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S.No Batsman

1 Avinash Narra

2 Rohit Tippi Reddy

3 Vijay Dasari

4 Vivek Vasam

5 Krishna Rohith Akula

6 Kalyan Galipalli

7 Venkatesh Samudrala*
8 Srujan Teja Kamutla

9 Omesh Gadhave

10 Ramesh Sharath Pabbu
11 Sai Kovvuru

Extras:(nb O,wd 10,b 0O,Ib 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Karthikeyan Pandidurai

2 S Karthikeyan

3 Rajamanickam Murugesan
4 Senthuran Sangarapillai

5 Raviraj Dhanasekaran

6 Antoleon Raj

Fall Of Wickets:

Challengers - 1

How Out

st Rajamanickam M
b SK

ct (Rajamanickam M)
ctw Senthuran S
ctw (Murthy R) SK
b SK

b SK
ro SK

Overs
3.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
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Raviraj D

Mdns

O O O O o o

Runs

17
22
20
19
22
7

Runs

10
107

Wkts
0
4
1

Balls
15

7

21

8

12
24

-—

o O N

Wides
2

N b

—

Mins 4s
1
0
2
0
2
4
0
0
0
0
0
No Balls
0
0
0
0
0
0

o
(%)

O O O O O N O O o o o

SR
93.33
28.57
90.48
62.50
116.67
150.00
66.67
0.00
150.00
0.00
0.00

Ave
5.67
5.50
6.67
6.33
11.00
7.00

5 -1 (Rohit T, Over 1.5), 25 - 2 (Avinash N, Over 4.6), 45 - 3 (Vivek V, Over 7.6), 47 - 4 (vijay D, Over 8.4), 83 - 5 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 11.6), 103 - 6

(Kalyan G, Over 15.3), 103 - 7 (Srujan teja k, Over 15.4), 107 - 8 (Omesh G, Over 15.6),
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Royal Monks - 1

S.No Batsman How Out Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s SR

1 Murthy Rajender ct (Krishna Rohith A) Rohit T 1 2 0 0 50.00
2 Raviraj Dhanasekaran ct (Venkatesh S) Ramesh Sharath P 18 17 2 0 105.88
3 Shakti Murugan ct (Ramesh Sharath P) Avinash N 1 6 0O 0 16.67
4 Senthuran Sangarapillai b OmeshG 2 8 0O 0 25.00
5 Mahender Indira b OmeshG 3 8 0 0 3750
6 Antoleon Raj ct (Omesh G) Ramesh Sharath P 1 3 0O O 3333
7 Ravi Jeyaraj ct (Omesh G) Ramesh Sharath P 0 1 0O 0 o0.00
8 Mahendran Erunkundram Santhanam b Ramesh Sharath P 1 6 0O O 16.67
9 Karthikeyan Pandidurai b OmeshG 3 6 0 0 50.00
10 Rajamanickam Murugesan* 2 3 0O 0 6667
11 Sudharshan Thirunavukarasu st (Sai K) Ramesh Sharath P 2 3 0O 0 66.67
12 S Karthikeyan b Ramesh Sharath P 0 1 0O 0 o0.00
Extras:(nb O,wd 9,b 0,Ib 0) 9

Total: 43

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Wides No Balls Ave

1 Rohit Tippi Reddy 2.0 0 6 1 0 0 3.00

2 Avinash Narra 1.0 0 6 1 3 0 6.00

3 Omesh Gadhave 3.0 0 9 3 3 0 3.00

4 Krishna Rohith Akula 1.0 0 6 0] 2 0 6.00

5 Ramesh Sharath Pabbu 2.4 1 5 6 0 0 1.88

6 Vivek Vasam 1.0 0 11 0] 1 0] 11.00

Fall Of Wickets:

2 -1 (Murthy R, Over 0.3), 8 - 2 (Shakti M, Over 1.6), 12 - 3 (Senthuran S, Over 3.4), 20 - 4 (Mahender |, Over 5.4), 21 - 5 (Antoleon R, Over 6.1), 21- 6
(Ravi J, Over 6.2), 32 - 7 (Mahendran Erunkundram S, Over 8.1), 35 - 8 (Raviraj D, Over 8.6), 37 - 9 (Karthikeyan P, Over 9.4), 43 - 10 (Sudharshan T, Over
10.3), 43 - 11 (S K, Over 10.4),
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