

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Match Details

Match:

Challengers vs Royal Monks

Played At:

Evans Park

Date:

09/21/2025 11:15 AM

Match Result

Toss:

Challengers won the toss and elected to bat

Total:

Challengers 107/8 (16.0 Overs)

Royal Monks 43/11 (10.4 Overs)

Result:

Challengers won by 64 Runs

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Kalyan Galipalli	36	24	4	2	150.00
Vijay Dasari	19	21	2	0	90.48
Raviraj Dhanasekaran	18	17	2	0	105.88

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Ramesh Sharath Pabpu	2.4	1	5	6	1.88
S Karthikeyan	4.0	0	22	4	5.50
Omesh Gadhave	3.0	0	9	3	3.00

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Mahendran Erunkundram Santhanam (Royal Monks)	Captain	
2	Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers)	Captain	

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Challengers - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Avinash Narra	st Rajamanickam M	14	15		1	0	93.33
2	Rohit Tippi Reddy	b S K	2	7		0	0	28.57
3	Vijay Dasari	ct (Rajamanickam M) Raviraj D	19	21		2	0	90.48
4	Vivek Vasam	ctw Senthuran S	5	8		0	0	62.50
5	Krishna Rohith Akula	ctw (Murthy R) S K	14	12		2	0	116.67
6	Kalyan Galipalli	b S K	36	24		4	2	150.00
7	Venkatesh Samudrala*		4	6		0	0	66.67
8	Srujan Teja Kamutla	b S K	0	1		0	0	0.00
9	Omesh Gadhawe	ro S K	3	2		0	0	150.00
10	Ramesh Sharath Pabpu		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Sai Kovvuru		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)	10
Total:	107

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Karthikeyan Pandidurai	3.0	0	17	0	2	0	5.67
2	S Karthikeyan	4.0	0	22	4	1	0	5.50
3	Rajamanickam Murugesan	3.0	0	20	1	4	0	6.67
4	Senthuran Sangarapillai	3.0	0	19	1	2	0	6.33
5	Raviraj Dhanasekaran	2.0	0	22	1	1	0	11.00
6	Antoleon Raj	1.0	0	7	0	0	0	7.00

Fall Of Wickets:

5 - 1 (Rohit T, Over 1.5), 25 - 2 (Avinash N, Over 4.6), 45 - 3 (Vivek V, Over 7.6), 47 - 4 (vijay D, Over 8.4), 83 - 5 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 11.6), 103 - 6 (Kalyan G, Over 15.3), 103 - 7 (Srujan teja k, Over 15.4), 107 - 8 (Omesh G, Over 15.6),

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Royal Monks - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Murthy Rajender	ct (Krishna Rohith A) Rohit T	1	2		0	0	50.00
2	Raviraj Dhanasekaran	ct (Venkatesh S) Ramesh Sharath P	18	17		2	0	105.88
3	Shakti Murugan	ct (Ramesh Sharath P) Avinash N	1	6		0	0	16.67
4	Senthuran Sangarapillai	b Omesh G	2	8		0	0	25.00
5	Mahender Indira	b Omesh G	3	8		0	0	37.50
6	Antoleon Raj	ct (Omesh G) Ramesh Sharath P	1	3		0	0	33.33
7	Ravi Jeyaraj	ct (Omesh G) Ramesh Sharath P	0	1		0	0	0.00
8	Mahendran Erunkundram Santhanam	b Ramesh Sharath P	1	6		0	0	16.67
9	Karthikeyan Pandidurai	b Omesh G	3	6		0	0	50.00
10	Rajamanickam Murugesan*		2	3		0	0	66.67
11	Sudharshan Thirunavukarasu	st (Sai K) Ramesh Sharath P	2	3		0	0	66.67
12	S Karthikeyan	b Ramesh Sharath P	0	1		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 9,b 0,lb 0)	9
Total:	43

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Rohit Tippi Reddy	2.0	0	6	1	0	0	3.00
2	Avinash Narra	1.0	0	6	1	3	0	6.00
3	Omesh Gadhave	3.0	0	9	3	3	0	3.00
4	Krishna Rohith Akula	1.0	0	6	0	2	0	6.00
5	Ramesh Sharath Pabpu	2.4	1	5	6	0	0	1.88
6	Vivek Vasam	1.0	0	11	0	1	0	11.00

Fall Of Wickets:

2 - 1 (Murthy R, Over 0.3), 8 - 2 (Shakti M, Over 1.6), 12 - 3 (Senthuran S, Over 3.4), 20 - 4 (Mahender I, Over 5.4), 21 - 5 (Antoleon R, Over 6.1), 21 - 6 (Ravi J, Over 6.2), 32 - 7 (Mahendran Erunkundram S, Over 8.1), 35 - 8 (Raviraj D, Over 8.6), 37 - 9 (Karthikeyan P, Over 9.4), 43 - 10 (Sudharshan T, Over 10.3), 43 - 11 (S K, Over 10.4),